TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM625655

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest Recorded at R/F 6529/0528 and 6852/0880

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		02/01/2021	Banking Association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Two Six Labs Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	4350 N. Fairfax Drive, Suite 410
City:	Arlington
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22203
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5904437	8WIRE
Registration Number:	6009207	TWO SIX
Registration Number:	5928583	
Registration Number:	6087123	IKE
Registration Number:	5671201	SIGMA
Registration Number:	5474979	SIGMA SCALE
Registration Number:	5671202	SIGMA SCOUT
Registration Number:	5644853	SIGMA SURGE
Registration Number:	5671263	TWO SIX LABS
Registration Number:	5671264	TWO SIX LABS
Registration Number:	5904436	8WIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129939767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128767700

thomas.buettner@lw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Buettner Address Line 1: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 2: 330 North Wabash Avenue, Suite 2800

REEL: 007188 FRAME: 0537

TRADEMARK

900596334

Address Line 4: Chica	Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068407-0002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Buettner		
SIGNATURE:	/tjb/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2021		

Total Attachments: 2

source=01-31-2021 Two Six Labs Holdings Intellectual Property Release#page1.tif source=01-31-2021 Two Six Labs Holdings Intellectual Property Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007188 FRAME: 0538

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest (this "Release") is made as of February 1, 2021, by COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association ("Lender") in favor of TWO SIX LABS HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 4350 N. Fairfax Drive, Suite 410, Arlington, VA 22203. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined in this Release shall have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the IP Security Agreement (as defined below).

Recitals

WHEREAS, Lender and the Company entered into that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of January 22, 2018 (as amended, restated, replaced and supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Lender required Company to execute that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Two Six Labs Holdings, Inc.) dated as of January 22, 2018 (the "IP Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on January 29, 2018 at Reel and Frame Number 6259/0528, and again on January 31, 2020 at Reel and Frame Number 6852/0880.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, to secure the prompt and complete payment and performance when due of the Secured Obligations then existing or thereafter arising, the Company granted and pledged to Lender a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of the Company's right, title and interest in, to and under its Intellectual Property Collateral, including the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A, and including without limitation all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example but not by way of limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all re-issues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof.

WHEREAS, Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender wishes to discharge, cancel, terminate and release the Security Interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

Agreement

NOW, THEREFORE, Lender agrees that it hereby discharges, cancels, terminates and releases the Security Interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property Collateral. The Company (and any successor to the Company, including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral), is hereby authorized to record this Release with the USPTO.

LENDER:

COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association

Name: Peter Wollny Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Lender's Security Interest was recorded against the following trademarks at the USPTO on January 29, 2018 at Reel and Frame Number 6259/0528:

Description	Application Number	er Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
8WIRE	88038832	67/16/18	5904437	11/5/2019
8WIRE	88038838	07/16/18	5904437	11/5/2019
TWO SIX	88278524	01/28/19	6009207	3/10/2020
	88278533	01/28/19	5928583	12/3/2019
IKE	88595559	08/28/19	6087123	6/23/2020
SIGMA	87648612	10/17/2017	5671201	2/5/2019
SIGMA SCALE	87648639	10/17/2017	5474979	5/22/2018
SIGMA SCOUT	87648660	10/17/2017	5671202	2/5/2019
SIGMA SURGE	87648665	10/17/2017	5644853	1/1/2019
TWO SIX LABS	87677792	11/9/2017	5671263	2/5/2019
TWO SIX LABS	87678311	11/9/2017	5671264	2/5/2019

Lender's Security Interest was recorded against the following trademarks at the USPTO on January 31, 2020 at Reel and Frame Number 6852/0880:

Description	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
SIGMA	87648612	10/17/2017	5671201	2/5/2019
SIGMA SCALE	87648639	10/17/2017	5474979	5/22/2018
SIGMA SCOUT	87648660	10/17/2017	5671202	2/5/2019
SIGMA SURGE	87648665	10/17/2017	5644853	1/1/2019
TWO SIX LABS	87677792	11/9/2017	5671263	2/5/2019
TWO SIX LABS	87678311	11/9/2017	5671264	2/5/2019

2

Bodman 17447774